
2009 Neville Vagg COLAC CUP - Final Standings 
MPlay MPlay Avg MPlay Overall Qual Female Qual Qual 

  Gms Pins Against   Avg   Avg Avg Bonus Pins Pos Pos Bowler +/- Total 

    

Bonus 

        Qual     

1 Gary BLACK 335 3935 8 1739 130 180.75 217.38 211.39 206.60 0 2066 3 

2 Russell GUNN 243 3843 8 1612 100 197.13 201.50 207.94 213.10 0 2131 1 

3 Andrew THORPE 237 3837 8 1704 110 194.63 213.00 207.06 202.30 0 2023 5 

4 Michael MCNAMARA 147 3747 8 1616 70 190.75 202.00 204.28 206.10 0 2061 4 

5 Steve TOTH 135 3735 8 1661 105 195.50 207.63 201.67 196.90 0 1969 10 

6 Neil THOMPSON 64 3664 8 1649 85 195.88 206.13 198.83 193.00 0 1930 14 

7 Brad WHITEHOUSE 62 3662 8 1514 70 192.88 189.25 199.56 207.80 0 2078 2 

8 Vi HUYNH 47 3647 8 1593 90 209.50 199.13 197.61 196.40 0 1964 12 

9 Michael HOLDEN 44 3644 8 1625 80 207.25 203.13 198.00 193.90 0 1939 13 

10 Steven EELES 34 3634 8 1601 60 211.13 200.13 198.56 197.30 0 1973 8 

11 Ian STRAHAN -2 3598 8 1538 70 196.88 192.25 196.00 199.00 0 1990 6 

12 Stephen HAY -10 3590 8 1564 50 200.13 195.50 196.67 197.60 0 1976 7 

13 Daniel BILLING -24 3576 8 1537 70 199.38 192.13 194.78 196.90 0 1969 9 

14 Renee SEEBECK -116 3484 8 1464 100 204.88 183.00 185.22 187.00 50 1870 15 

15 Gordon ROBINSON -183 3417 8 1400 50 200.75 175.00 187.06 196.70 0 1967 11 
 

2009 Neville Vagg Colac Cup - Qualifying Scores 
+/- Female Total + 

Pos Bowler Sqd Ave 
Bonus 

+/- G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9 G10 Total 
Bonus Bonus 

High 

1 Russell GUNN B 213.1 131 131 235 226 194 258 191 161 215 247 187 217 2131 0 2131 258 

2 Brad WHITEHOUSE A 207.8 78 78 246 200 192 257 170 184 210 229 180 210 2078 0 2078 257 

3 Gary BLACK B 206.6 66 66 200 237 203 256 208 179 198 213 203 169 2066 0 2066 256 

4 Michael MCNAMARA B 206.1 61 61 211 211 212 221 193 215 214 169 178 237 2061 0 2061 237 

5 Andrew THORPE C 202.3 23 23 169 164 147 231 243 289 203 180 181 216 2023 0 2023 289 

6 Ian STRAHAN B 199.0 -10 -10 225 199 241 181 190 186 224 203 172 169 1990 0 1990 241 

7 Stephen HAY B 197.6 -24 -24 219 188 199 203 200 206 193 198 203 167 1976 0 1976 219 

8 Steven EELES C 197.3 -27 -27 149 209 245 208 215 176 209 191 203 168 1973 0 1973 245 

9 Steve TOTH B 196.9 -31 -31 188 145 236 213 185 193 160 220 227 202 1969 0 1969 236 

10 Daniel BILLING C 196.9 -31 -31 234 170 193 189 168 168 214 213 226 194 1969 0 1969 234 

11 Gordon ROBINSON A 196.7 -33 -33 206 191 161 139 159 255 218 225 206 207 1967 0 1967 255 

12 Vi HUYNH A 196.4 -36 -36 179 169 179 245 180 203 201 190 170 248 1964 0 1964 248 

13 Michael HOLDEN B 193.9 -61 -61 148 182 213 179 166 196 223 246 222 164 1939 0 1939 246 

14 Neil THOMPSON A 193.0 -70 -70 166 218 210 211 212 220 177 185 165 166 1930 0 1930 220 

15 Renee SEEBECK A 187.0 -80 -130 202 218 156 143 180 211 172 193 204 191 1870 50 1920 218 



Top 15 Bowlers Proceed to Matchplay 

16 Ian POYSOR B 191.7 -83 -83 185 202 175 187 173 189 224 193 195 194 1917 0 1917 224 

17 Steve OXNAM C 191.0 -90 -90 168 159 208 176 191 179 202 197 203 227 1910 0 1910 227 

18 Peter GALLAGHER B 190.8 -92 -92 236 194 179 166 195 153 232 192 172 189 1908 0 1908 236 

19 Mark MCCALLUM A 189.8 -102 -102 219 204 166 193 181 187 160 166 232 190 1898 0 1898 232 

20 Damien ROBINSON A 188.9 -111 -111 182 152 165 225 195 143 219 257 187 164 1889 0 1889 257 

21 Carlos QUAREMBA C 188.7 -113 -113 150 173 279 171 148 171 161 193 248 193 1887 0 1887 279 

22 Mark WOODYATT C 188.3 -117 -117 191 180 225 169 212 200 144 167 169 226 1883 0 1883 226 

23 Jason DRAKE C 188.0 -120 -120 193 232 153 149 193 174 200 173 221 192 1880 0 1880 232 

24 Frank BELL B 188.0 -120 -120 188 220 144 224 182 192 188 173 203 166 1880 0 1880 224 

25 Russell HINTON B 187.0 -130 -130 136 214 187 198 203 177 179 169 159 248 1870 0 1870 248 

26 Allan BAMFORD A 186.9 -131 -131 171 186 173 189 165 203 198 224 156 204 1869 0 1869 224 

27 Merv BILLING C 186.6 -134 -134 201 227 204 156 211 207 177 178 180 125 1866 0 1866 227 

28 Ross WARD B 186.5 -135 -135 151 169 185 193 212 211 223 193 150 178 1865 0 1865 223 

29 Tyson HINTON B 186.4 -136 -136 184 158 204 154 210 194 161 233 173 193 1864 0 1864 233 

30 Jason MAY C 185.9 -141 -141 188 187 172 171 208 168 164 222 199 180 1859 0 1859 222 

31 Nick MEMBERY C 184.9 -151 -151 210 162 175 205 183 172 201 182 188 171 1849 0 1849 210 

32 Brien SHOWYIN B 184.6 -154 -154 172 190 157 204 195 202 213 151 199 163 1846 0 1846 213 

33 Lee BOOTH C 179.3 -157 -207 161 159 137 190 167 185 200 190 188 216 1793 50 1843 216 

34 Peter HAMMOND C 183.9 -161 -161 210 227 178 158 175 185 201 157 210 138 1839 0 1839 227 

35 Katrina BRENNAN A 178.9 -161 -211 164 187 196 165 151 171 178 178 157 242 1789 50 1839 242 

36 Ondrej HEDI A 183.6 -164 -164 168 175 204 190 177 161 162 242 155 202 1836 0 1836 242 

37 Chris BENSON B 183.5 -165 -165 183 209 183 164 180 186 146 181 231 172 1835 0 1835 231 

38 Andrew TONKIN B 183.5 -165 -165 163 146 196 186 238 184 233 173 163 153 1835 0 1835 238 

39 Troy GAYLARD C 182.7 -173 -173 149 189 135 177 159 246 179 199 203 191 1827 0 1827 246 

40 Shane GRIFFITHS B 180.6 -194 -194 203 190 176 193 177 157 175 151 154 230 1806 0 1806 230 

41 Daniel NESTOR C 180.2 -198 -198 186 169 190 160 182 178 182 193 203 159 1802 0 1802 203 

42 Nigel GRAPENTIN A 179.1 -209 -209 197 204 157 198 198 147 160 203 178 149 1791 0 1791 204 

43 Ralph HARFORD A 177.7 -223 -223 144 147 173 136 187 189 166 223 200 212 1777 0 1777 223 

44 Dillan DEMATHER B 177.6 -224 -224 164 166 172 226 158 153 200 187 177 173 1776 0 1776 226 

45 Graeme HAYWARD A 175.7 -243 -243 151 136 150 182 200 216 180 169 167 206 1757 0 1757 216 

46 Richard ALFORD C 174.7 -253 -253 159 132 187 151 150 244 199 213 166 146 1747 0 1747 244 

47 Zac PETT B 174.3 -257 -257 158 141 182 142 205 187 168 165 171 224 1743 0 1743 224 

48 Gavin COX C 172.4 -276 -276 156 216 148 125 193 201 142 158 187 198 1724 0 1724 216 

49 Stephen CARMAN B 171.9 -281 -281 157 181 168 193 173 163 180 155 200 149 1719 0 1719 200 

50 Mick MAY C 170.7 -293 -293 204 160 144 212 183 171 145 170 149 169 1707 0 1707 212 

51 Jane FINCH A 165.1 -299 -349 155 169 168 149 169 201 176 182 162 120 1651 50 1701 201 

52 Sarah BENSON A 164.4 -306 -356 203 156 200 120 157 126 194 167 139 182 1644 50 1694 203 

53 John PIRES C 167.2 -328 -328 157 122 167 153 221 207 168 143 171 163 1672 0 1672 221 



54 Billy TANASICIUC A 166.4 -336 -336 170 141 198 189 141 148 177 161 154 185 1664 0 1664 198 

55 Sam GRANT C 166.3 -337 -337 214 222 111 188 187 137 141 154 174 135 1663 0 1663 222 

56 Scott FULTON C 164.8 -352 -352 162 148 172 219 163 146 166 148 156 168 1648 0 1648 219 
 
 
 
 
 

2009 Neville Vagg Colac Cup - Matchplay Rounds 
Round 1 

Round Lanes Bowler Score Bonus Total Bowler Score Bonus Total Bowler Score Bonus Total 

1 1 & 2 Neil THOMPSON 191 10 201 Gordon ROBINSON 193 20 213 Stephen HAY 190 0 190 

1 3 & 4 Steve TOTH 242 20 262 Michael HOLDEN 188 0 188 Daniel BILLING 201 10 211 

1 5 & 6 Steven EELES 167 10 177 Ian STRAHAN 159 0 159 Gary BLACK 192 20 212 

1 7 & 8 Andrew THORPE 237 20 257 Renee SEEBECK 190 15 205 Brad WHITEHOUSE 161 0 161 

1 9 & 10 Vi HUYNH 159 0 159 Michael MCNAMARA 245 10 255 Russell GUNN 255 20 275 
                            

Round 2 
Round Lanes Bowler Score Bonus Total Bowler Score Bonus Total Bowler Score Bonus Total 

2 1 & 2 Renee SEEBECK 216 15 231 Steven EELES 173 0 173 Vi HUYNH 235 20 255 

2 3 & 4 Gary BLACK 201 20 221 Michael MCNAMARA 174 0 174 Neil THOMPSON 190 10 200 

2 5 & 6 Brad WHITEHOUSE 206 20 226 Stephen HAY 191 10 201 Steve TOTH 159 0 159 

2 7 & 8 Russell GUNN 246 20 266 Michael HOLDEN 184 10 194 Ian STRAHAN 182 0 182 

2 9 & 10 Gordon ROBINSON 166 0 166 Andrew THORPE 186 10 196 Daniel BILLING 224 20 244 
                            

Round 3 
Round Lanes Bowler Score Bonus Total Bowler Score Bonus Total Bowler Score Bonus Total 

3 1 & 2 Ian STRAHAN 159 0 159 Steve TOTH 236 15 251 Neil THOMPSON 236 15 251 

3 3 & 4 Stephen HAY 193 20 213 Andrew THORPE 190 10 200 Russell GUNN 186 0 186 

3 5 & 6 Gordon ROBINSON 162 0 162 Michael MCNAMARA 217 20 237 Renee SEEBECK 186 15 201 

3 7 & 8 Vi HUYNH 221 20 241 Gary BLACK 168 0 168 Daniel BILLING 169 10 179 

3 9 & 10 Brad WHITEHOUSE 211 20 231 Steven EELES 199 0 199 Michael HOLDEN 203 10 213 
                            

Round 4 
Round Lanes Bowler Score Bonus Total Bowler Score Bonus Total Bowler Score Bonus Total 

4 1 & 2 Stephen HAY 177 0 177 Renee SEEBECK 194 15 209 Gary BLACK 223 20 243 

4 3 & 4 Michael MCNAMARA 232 10 242 Steve TOTH 235 20 255 Steven EELES 160 0 160 

4 5 & 6 Michael HOLDEN 191 0 191 Andrew THORPE 233 20 253 Vi HUYNH 210 10 220 

4 7 & 8 Brad WHITEHOUSE 184 10 194 Ian STRAHAN 186 20 206 Gordon ROBINSON 143 0 143 

4 9 & 10 Russell GUNN 165 10 175 Daniel BILLING 159 0 159 Neil THOMPSON 200 20 220 
                            



Round 5 
Round Lanes Bowler Score Bonus Total Bowler Score Bonus Total Bowler Score Bonus Total 

5 1 & 2 Brad WHITEHOUSE 162 0 162 Daniel BILLING 180 20 200 Michael MCNAMARA 177 10 187 

5 3 & 4 Michael HOLDEN 154 0 154 Gary BLACK 245 20 265 Gordon ROBINSON 167 10 177 

5 5 & 6 Steve TOTH 193 10 203 Renee SEEBECK 177 5 182 Russell GUNN 212 20 232 

5 7 & 8 Neil THOMPSON 186 0 186 Steven EELES 217 10 227 Andrew THORPE 239 20 259 

5 9 & 10 Stephen HAY 204 0 204 Ian STRAHAN 205 10 215 Vi HUYNH 222 20 242 
                            

Round 6 
Round Lanes Bowler Score Bonus Total Bowler Score Bonus Total Bowler Score Bonus Total 

6 1 & 2 Gordon ROBINSON 186 0 186 Russell GUNN 214 20 234 Steven EELES 204 10 214 

6 3 & 4 Renee SEEBECK 201 25 226 Daniel BILLING 202 10 212 Ian STRAHAN 170 0 170 

6 5 & 6 Neil THOMPSON 235 10 245 Vi HUYNH 147 0 147 Brad WHITEHOUSE 267 20 287 

6 7 & 8 Michael MCNAMARA 184 0 184 Stephen HAY 202 10 212 Michael HOLDEN 206 20 226 

6 9 & 10 Andrew THORPE 190 0 190 Gary BLACK 221 20 241 Steve TOTH 206 10 216 
                            

Round 7 
Round Lanes Bowler Score Bonus Total Bowler Score Bonus Total Bowler Score Bonus Total 

7 1 & 2 Michael MCNAMARA 169 0 169 Andrew THORPE 192 10 202 Ian STRAHAN 220 20 240 

7 3 & 4 Russell GUNN 186 10 196 Brad WHITEHOUSE 154 0 154 Gary BLACK 264 20 284 

7 5 & 6 Stephen HAY 223 10 233 Steven EELES 246 20 266 Daniel BILLING 176 0 176 

7 7 & 8 Steve TOTH 218 20 238 Gordon ROBINSON 190 10 200 Vi HUYNH 179 0 179 

7 9 & 10 Michael HOLDEN 257 20 277 Neil THOMPSON 209 10 219 Renee SEEBECK 123 5 128 
                            

Positional Round 
Round Lanes Bowler Score Bonus Total Bowler Score Bonus Total Bowler Score Bonus Total 

8 1 & 2 Steven EELES 235 10 245 Michael HOLDEN 242 20 262 Daniel BILLING 226 0 226 

8 3 & 4 Steve TOTH 172 10 182 Michael MCNAMARA 218 20 238 Brad WHITEHOUSE 169 0 169 

8 5 & 6 Gary BLACK 225 10 235 Russell GUNN 148 0 148 Andrew THORPE 237 20 257 

8 7 & 8 Neil THOMPSON 202 10 212 Vi HUYNH 220 20 240 Stephen HAY 184 0 184 

8 9 & 10 Ian STRAHAN 257 20 277 Renee SEEBECK 177 5 182 Gordon ROBINSON 193 10 203 

 
2009 Neville Vagg Colac Cup - Matchplay Games 

Pos Bowlers Avg +/_ Total Bonus W D L G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 

1 Gary BLACK 217.4 335 3935 130 6 1 1 192 201 168 223 245 221 264 225 

2 Russell GUNN 201.5 243 3843 100 4 2 2 255 246 186 165 212 214 186 148 

3 Andrew THORPE 213.0 237 3837 110 4 3 1 237 186 190 233 239 190 192 237 

4 Michael MCNAMARA 202.0 147 3747 70 2 3 3 245 174 217 232 177 184 169 218 

5 Steve TOTH 207.6 135 3735 105 3 4 1 242 159 236 235 193 206 218 172 

6 Neil THOMPSON 206.1 64 3664 85 1 6 1 191 190 236 200 186 235 209 202 



7 Brad WHITEHOUSE 189.3 62 3662 70 3 1 4 161 206 211 184 162 267 154 169 

8 Vi HUYNH 199.1 47 3647 90 4 1 3 159 235 221 210 222 147 179 220 

9 Michael HOLDEN 203.1 44 3644 80 3 2 3 188 184 203 191 154 206 257 242 

10 Steven EELES 200.1 34 3634 60 1 4 3 167 173 199 160 217 204 246 235 

11 Ian STRAHAN 192.3 -2 3598 70 3 1 4 159 182 159 186 205 170 220 257 

12 Stephen HAY 195.5 -10 3590 50 1 3 4 190 191 193 177 204 202 223 184 

13 Daniel BILLING 192.1 -24 3576 70 2 3 3 201 224 169 159 180 202 176 226 

14 Renee SEEBECK 183.0 -116 3484 100 1 4 3 190 216 186 194 177 201 123 177 

15 Gordon ROBINSON 175.0 -183 3417 50 1 3 4 193 166 162 143 167 186 190 193 
 

Colac Cup - High Games - ALL  Colac Cup - High Games - Female 
Score Bowler Squad Year Lanes Gm  Score Bowler Squad Year Lanes Gm 

289 Andrew THORPE Qualifying - C Squad 2009   6  242 Katrina BRENNAN Qualifying - Squad A 2009   10 

279 Carlos QUAREMBA Qualifying - C Squad 2009   3  218 Renee SEEBECK Qualifying - Squad A 2009   2 

267 Brad WHITEHOUSE Match Play 2009 5 & 6 6  216 Lee BOOTH Qualifying - Squad C 2009   10 

264 Gary BLACK Match Play 2009 3 & 4 7  216 Renee SEEBECK Match Play 2009 1 & 2 2 

258 Russell GUNN Qualifying - B Squad 2009 9 & 10 4  211 Renee SEEBECK Qualifying - Squad A 2009   6 

257 Michael HOLDEN Match Play 2009 9 & 10 7  204 Renee SEEBECK Qualifying - Squad A 2009   9 

257 Ian STRAHAN Match Play 2009 9 & 10 8  203 Sarah BENSON Qualifying - Squad A 2009   1 

257 Brad WHITEHOUSE Qualifying - A Squad 2009   4  202 Renee SEEBECK Qualifying 2009   1 

257 Damien ROBINSON Qualifying - A Squad 2009   8  201 Jane FINCH Qualifying 2009   6 

256 Gary BLACK Qualifying - B Squad 2009 9 & 10 4  201 Renee SEEBECK Match Play 2009 3 & 4 6 

255 Russell GUNN Match Play 2009 9 & 10 1  200 Lee BOOTH Qualifying - Squad C 2009   7 

255 Gordon ROBINSON Qualifying - A Squad 2009   6  200 Sarah BENSON Qualifying - Squad A 2009   3 

248 Carlos QUAREMBA Qualifying - C Squad 2009   9        
248 Russell HINTON Qualifying - B Squad 2009 3 & 4 10        
248 Vi HUYNH Qualifying - A Squad 2009   10        

 
 


